DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL

Business Services Section Contract Services Unit 601 N. 7th Street Sacramento, CA 95811 (916) 843-3610 (800) 735-2929 (TT/TDD) (800) 735-2922 (Voice)



August 22, 2016

City of Santa Clara (Santa Clara Police Department)
601 El Camino Real Santa Clara, CA 95050
ATTV: MARCI CREMER 10FFICE OF CHIEF OF POLICE Subject: Agreement Number 14R340002-2
Congratulations, you have been awarded the agreement. Please complete the following marked item(s) and return to the above address within ten (10) business days:
STD. 213, Standard Agreement with attached exhibits. Sign the first page of the STD. 213, sign the additional single STD. 213, and return both copies.
STD. 213A, Standard Agreement Amendment. Sign the first page of the STD. 213A, sign the additional single STD. 213A, and return both copies.
STD. 210, Short Form Contract. Sign and return both copies.
Letter of Agreement. Sign and return both copies.
STD. 204, Payee Data Record. Complete and return.
CCC, Contractor Certification Clauses. Complete and return.
Obtain and forward the liability insurance certificate required by the terms of the Agreement.
Resolution, motion, order, or ordinance from the local governing body authorizing this Agreement.
STD. 807, Payment Bond. Complete and return one copy.
CHP 28, Voluntary Statistical Data. Complete and return.
CHP 78V, Conflict of Interest & CHP 116, Darfur Certification
Contract status.
The enclosed agreement is signed on behalf of the Department of California Highway Patrol. Process and when approved, return an original to this office.
✓ The enclosed approved agreement is for your records. You are now authorized to provide services.
OMM GOMery TESSA GOMEZ Contract Analyst

.

Enclosures

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

					CS	
	THECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE A	TTACHED	Pages	AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER	
				14R340002	2	
				REGISTRATION NUMBER		
		-		·	· · ·	
1.	This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:					
	STATE AGENCY'S NAME					
	Department of California Highway Patrol					
	CONTRACTOR'S NAME	•				
	City of Santa Clara					
2.	The term of this	To an and the second se				
	Agreement is 07/01/20	14 thr	ough	06/30/2018	•	
3.	The maximum amount of this	\$4,424,811.00)			
	Agreement after this amendment is:	Four Million Four H	undred Twe	nty-Four Thousand Eight Hundre	ed Eleven Dollars and Zero Cents	
4.	The parties mutually agree to this an of the Agreement and incorporated h		ws. All ac	tions noted below are by t	his reference made a part	

Agreement 14R340002 dated 07/01/2014 for reimbursable traffic enforcement services, is hereby amended to extend the term for an additional twenty-four (24) months from 06/30/2016 to 06/30/2018, and add funds in the amount of One Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$1,700,000.00). The maximum amount of this agreement shall not exceed Four Million Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven Dollars and Zero Cents (\$4,424,811.00).

Except as herein amended, all other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.						
CONTRACTOR	CALIFORNIA Department of General Services Use Only					
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, page 1	P					
City of Santa Clara	APPROVED					
BY (Authorized Signature)	DATE SIGNED (Do not type)					
& (Layeer Dain		AUG O coup				
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING	AUG _ 9 2016					
ADDRESS		OFFICE OF LEGAL SERVICES				
601 El Camino Real	•	DEPT OF GENERAL SERVICES				
Santa Clara, CA 95050	. *	_				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA						
AGENCY NAME						
Department of California Highway Patrol	1 / P					
BY (Authorized Signature)	DATE SIGNED (Do not type)	11X 1/1) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
& Stiney	8.1.16	The state of the s				
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING		Exempt per:				
P. SLINEY, Assistant Chief, Administrative Services D	Division					
ADDRESS	100					
601 N. 7 th Street, Sacramento, CA 95811						
The state of the s	APPROVED AS TO					
1.	SANTA CLARA CI	TY AITORNEY'S OFFICE				
i de la companya della companya dell	Dina	cole				
		7 - /)				
City Clerk						